
Regional Seminar on Costs and Tariffs for Member Countries of the Regional Group for Africa (SG3RG-AFR) 
Maputo, Mozambique, 4-6 May 2009 

List of participants 

 
No. Family Name First Name Organisation/Company Country Telephone Fax Email  

1. Mkhumane Vusumuzi AFRALTI -- +254 20444 
0633 

+254 20444 
4483 

vmkhumane@afralti.org IO 

2. Dembele Abdel Wahid ONATEL Burkina Faso +226 70 10 10 
06 

+226 5- 33 33 09 yzb@onatel.bf A 

3. Ntahondi Jean Christian ARCT Burundi +257 2224 4144 +257 2224 2832 Chriss_ntah@yahoo.fr A 
4. Tsafak 

Djoumessi 
Pauline Ministry of Posts and 

Telecommunications 
Cameroon +237 2201 4347 +237 2223 1510 Pauline.tsafak@ties.itu.int  A 

5. Adou Joséphine ATCI Côte d’Ivoire +225 203 44267 +225 203 44375 adou@atci.ci A 
6. Ipou Alexandre ATCI Côte d’Ivoire +225 2034 4256 +225 2034 4375 

/ 4268 
ipou@atci.ci A 

7. Romain Ciza Mweze ARPTC D.R. Congo +243 99 992 
5913 

+243 8103 
85910 

cizaroma@yahoo.fr  A 

8. Mohamed 
Abdallah 

Abdallah Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 321 119  Abdallah_mohamed@intn
et.dj 

A 

9. Yassin Boulhan Gouled Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 321 199 253 351 723 gouled@intnet.dj A 
10. Fikadu Zelalem Ethiopian Telecommunication 

Agency 
Ethiopia +251 1146 

52673 
+251 1146 
55763 

zelalefik@yahoo.com A 

11. Jallow Tijan A. Gamtel Gambia +220 4391 394 +220 4392 110 tijanjallow@gamtel.gm A 
12. Sahor-Bah Haddy Gamtel Gambia +220 422 3934 +220 420 1411 haddybah@gamtel.gm  A 
13. Sanneh Ansumana PURA Gambia +220 446 5179 

/4465 177 
+220 446 5187 / 
4465 180 

ansumanas@yahoo.com / 
ans@pura.gm 

A 

14. Baafi Yaw Boamah National Communication 
Authority 

Ghana +233 2177 6621 +233 2176 3449 Yaw.baafi@nca.org.gh / 
yaw.baafi@gmail.com  

A 

15. Issah Amadu National Communication 
Authority 

Ghana +233 2177 6621 +233 2176 3449 Yabri2000@yahoo.com A 
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16. Wedzi Cecilia National Communication 
Authority 

Ghana +233 2176 3434 +233 2176 3449 cecilia.wedzi@nca.org.gh  A 

17. Baldé Elhadj Ousmane SOTELGUI Guinée +224 602 36263 +224 304 50291 eousmane@sotelgui.net.gn A 
18. Barry Mamadou Pathet SOTELGUI Guinée +224 3045 0219 +224 3045 0291 mbarry@sotelgui.net.gn A 
19. Nyangoro Owen CCK Kenya +254 2042 

42000 
+254 2042 
42223 

nyangoro@cck.go.ke A 

20. Makhele Moliehi Lesotho Communications 
Authority 

Lesotho +266 2222 4300 +266 2221 0984 mmakhele@lca.org.ls A 

21. Kone Ibrahima 
Abdoulaye 

CRT Mali +223 2023 1491 +223 2023 1494 Ibrocool2004@yahoo.fr A 

22. Traoré Modibo CRT Mali +223 2020 7331  moditra@sotelma.ml A 
23. Dembele Abdoulaye SOTELMA Mali +223 2023 3688 +223 2022 9845 dembelea@yahoo.fr A 
24. Saccaram Yanosh Information & 

Communication Technologies 
Authority 

Mauritius +230 211 5333 +230 211 9444 ysaccaram@imail.icta.mu A 

25. Almoço Rafael Armando INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 ralmoco@incm.gov.mz A 
26. Apala Massingue INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 mapala@incm.gov.mz A 
27. Bilale Angela INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 abilale@incm.gov.mz A 
28. Buque Júlio INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 jbuque@incm.gov.mz A 
29. Cardoso Lúcio INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 lcardoso@incm.gov.mz A 
30. Chate Francisco INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 fchate@incm.gov.mz A 
31. Giroth Francisco INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 fgiroth@incm.gov.mz A 
32. Gomes Adilson INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 agomes@incm.gov.mz A 
33. Hassane Omar INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 ohassane@incm.gov.mz A 
34. Jorge João INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 jjorge@incm.gov.mz  A 
35. Júnior Estevão INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 ejunior@incm.gov.mz A 
36. Langa Martins INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 mlanga@incm.gov.mz A 
37. Manhiça Edmundo INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 emanyisa@gmail.com A 
38. Matsule Bernardo INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 bmatsule@incm.gov.mz A 

mailto:cecilia.wedzi@nca.org.gh
mailto:eousmane@sotelgui.net.gn
mailto:mbarry@sotelgui.net.gn
mailto:nyangoro@cck.go.ke
mailto:mmakhele@lca.org.ls
mailto:Ibrocool2004@yahoo.fr
mailto:moditra@sotelma.ml
mailto:dembelea@yahoo.fr
mailto:ysaccaram@imail.icta.mu
mailto:ralmoco@incm.gov.mz
mailto:mapala@incm.gov.mz
mailto:abilale@incm.gov.mz
mailto:jbuque@incm.gov.mz
mailto:lcardoso@incm.gov.mz
mailto:fchate@incm.gov.mz
mailto:fgiroth@incm.gov.mz
mailto:agomes@incm.gov.mz
mailto:ohassane@incm.gov.mz
mailto:jjorge@incm.gov.mz
mailto:ejunior@incm.gov.mz
mailto:mlanga@incm.gov.mz
mailto:emanyisa@gmail.com
mailto:bmatsule@incm.gov.mz


- 3 - 
TD 3 (PLEN/AFR) - E 

No. Family Name First Name Organisation/Company Country Telephone Fax Email  

39. Ngomane Moisés INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 mngomane@incm.gov.mz A 
40. Nhavene Arnaldo INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 anhavene@incm.gov.mz A 
41. Nihatxamana Mário INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 mnihatxamana@incm.gov.

mz 
A 

42. Salomão Ancha INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 asalomao@incm.gov.mz A 
43. Tamele Hilário INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 htamele@incm.gov.mz  A 
44. Trigo Constâncio INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 ctrigo@incm.gov.mz A 
45. Varela Virgílio INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 vvarela@incm.gov.mz A 
46. Zandamela Arlindo INCM Mozambique +258 21 227 100 +258 21 494 435 azamdamela@incm.gov.m

z 
A 

47. Grond Anneke Department of 
Communications 

Republic of 
South Africa 

+27 14 427 8210 +27 12 427 8584 anneke@doc.gov.za A 

48. Naidoo Manogaran Department of 
Communications 

Republic of 
South Africa 

+27 12 427 8515 +27 12 427 8085 terrence@doc.gov.za A 

49. Middell Louw Vodacom Republic of 
South Africa 

+271 184 88022 +271 184 88827 Louw.middel@vodacom.c
o.za  

RO
A 

50. Fati Seyni Malan ARTP Senegal +221 33 869 
0369 

+221 33 869 
0370 

Seyni.faty@artp.sn / 
sokhna.faye@artp.sn 

A 

51. Tall Mohamed ARTP Senegal +221 33 869 
0369 

+221 33 869 
0370 

Mohamed.tall@artp.sn / 
sokhna.faye@artp.sn 

A 

52. Touré Saliou SONATEL Senegal +221 33 839 
2246 

+221 33 823 
2971 

saliou.toure@orange-
sonatel.com 

RO
A 

53. Hlatshwayo Cebisa SPTC Swaziland +268 405 2000 +268 405 2449 cebisa@sptc.co.sz A 
54. Motsa Tanele SPTC Swaziland +268 405 2456 +268 405 2449 tanelem@sptc.co.sz A 
55. Hussein Abdul Muhidin TCRA Tanzania +255 222 118 

947 / 52 
+255 222 116 
664 

ahussein@tcra.go.tz A 

56. Kamote Justice TCRA Tanzania +255 22 211 
8947 / 52 

+255 22 211 
6664 

jkamote@tcra.go.tz  A 

57. Akué-Kpakpo Abossé Togo Telecom Togo +228 221 4401 / 
235 0728 

+228 221 0373 Abosse.akue@togotel.net.t
g / abosse.akue-

RO
A 
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kpakpo@ties.itu.int 
58. Tanghanwaye 

N’mo 
N’winitcha Togo Telecom Togo +228 221 4401 / 

237 0635 
+228 220 3864 Petty.tanghanwaye@togote

l.net.tg 
A 

59. Ssemboga Ann Rita UCC Uganda +256 4143 
39017 

+256 4143 
43882 

assemboga@ucc.co.ug A 

60. Mbewe Kango CAZ Zambia +260 211 246 
702 

+260 211 246 
701 

kmbewe@caz.zm A 

61. Mwanza Nason CAZ Zambia +260 211 230 
895 

+260 211 233 
351 

nmwanza@caz.zm A 

62. Murove Nancy Yanano POTRAZ Zimbabwe +263 4 710 087 +263 4 710 087 nmurove@netone.co.zw A 
63. Mutseyekwa Hilda POTRAZ Zimbabwe +263 4 333 048 / 

46 
+263 4 333 041 Hilda.mutseyekwa@potraz

.gov.zw 
A 

64. Minehane Scott ITU Expert -- +613 941 98166 +613 941 98666 Scott.minehane@windsor-
place.com 

ITU 

65. Comas Barnés Maite ITU -- +41 22 730 5901 +41 22 730 5853 Maite.comasbarnes@itu.in
t 

ITU 

66. Hill Richard ITU -- +41 22 730 5887 +41 22 730 5853 Richard.hill@itu.int ITU 
67. Mpatwa Asenath ITU -- +251 11 551 

4855 
-- Asenath.mpatwa@itu.int ITU 

68. Prado-Wagner Carmen ITU -- +41 22 730 6350 +41 22 730 6210 carmen.prado@itu.int ITU 

07/05/09 
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